on probation for any cause; 

(4)  Possess a valid 'Doctor of Chiropractic' degree from a chiropractic institution whose requirements include a 

course of instruction of not less than four (4) years of nine (9) academic months each or not less than four 
thousand four hundred (4,400) fifty-minute resident class hours and include one hundred twenty (120) 
classroom hours of physiological therapeutics; 

(5)  Possess a valid National Board certificate to include Parts I, II and III, and the physiological therapeutics 

section;